

NEWS RELEASE City of Chico www.ci.chico.ca.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 15, 2023

Contact for event logistics: Jessica Melton, jessica.melton@chico.ca.gov or (530) 896-7210

MEDIA ALERT

CITY of CHICO PRESS CONFERENCE City of Chico Building Division Announcement

- WHO: Andrew Coolidge, Mayor of Chico Dale Fletcher, Building Official, City of Chico
- **WHAT:** The City of Chico will announce its receipt of the 2022 California Building Officials (CALBO) award for Building Department of the Year. Chico is the 23rd recipient of the CALBO award, and the only city north of Sacramento ever to receive this distinction.
- WHEN: Friday, March 17, 2023, at 11:00 a.m.
- WHERE: Fred Davis Municipal Center 411 Main Street, 3rd Floor Lobby Chico, CA 95973

Media: For additional information regarding event logistics, please contact Jessica Melton, *Executive Administrative Assistant at (530) 896-7210. Interview and photo opportunities available at the end of the event.*

###